

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA
CASE NO. 61,681

DONALD ROY JONES, etc., et al.,
Petitioner,
vs.
UTICA MUTUAL INSURANCE CO.,
Respondent.

FILED
AUG 2 1982
S. J. WHITE
CLERK SUPREME COURT
GALVESTON DIST.

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF
APPEAL OF FLORIDA, SECOND DISTRICT

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER

WAGNER, CUNNINGHAM, VAUGHAN &
McLAUGHLIN, P.A.
708 Jackson Street
Tampa, Florida 33602
-and-
PODHURST, ORSECK, PARKS, JOSEFSBERG,
EATON, MEADOW & OLIN, P.A.
1201 City National Bank
25 West Flagler Street
Miami, Florida 33130-1780
BY: JOEL S. PERWIN

INDEX

PAGE

I.	ISSUES ON APPEAL	1
	A. WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING THE DEFENDANT'S MOTION FOR A DIRECTED VERDICT ON THE ASSERTED GROUND THAT §767.01, FLA. STAT., DID NOT APPLY TO THE FACTS OF THE INSTANT CASE.	
	B. WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING UTICA'S MOTION FOR A DIRECTED VERDICT ON THE ASSERTED GROUND THAT THE INSURANCE POLICY AT ISSUE PROVIDED NO COVERAGE FOR THE DEFENDANT ON THE FACTS OF THE INSTANT CASE.	
II.	ARGUMENT	
	ISSUE A	1
	ISSUE B	9
III.	CONCLUSION	14
IV.	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	14

TABLE OF CASES

PAGE

ALLSTATE INSURANCE CO. v. GREENSTEIN, 308 So.2d 561 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1975)	3, 7
AMERICAN MOTORS INSURANCE CO. v. AMERICAN EMPLOYERS INSURANCE CO., 447 F. Supp. 1314 (W.D. La. 1978), <u>remanded on other grounds</u> , 600 F.2d 15 (5th Cir. 1979)	12
BOZARTH v. BARETTO, 399 So.2d 370 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1981)	8
BRANDEIS v. FELCHER, 211 So.2d 606 (Fla. 3rd DCA), <u>cert. denied</u> , 219 So.2d 706 (Fla. 1968)	3
COHEN v. MOHAWK, INC., 137 So.2d 222 (Fla. 1962)	10
EMPLOYERS MUTUAL CASUALTY CO. v. KANGUS, 245 N.W.2d 873 (Minn. 1976)	12
ENGLISH v. SEACHORD, 243 So.2d 193 (Fla. 4th DCA 1971), <u>cert. dismissed with approval of district court opinion</u> , 259 So.2d 136 (Fla. 1972)	3
ESCARRA v. WINN-DIXIE STORES, INC., 131 So.2d 483 (Fla. 1961)	10
IN RE ESTATE OF YOHN, 238 So.2d 290 (Fla. 1970)	10
KNOLLS v. LUMBERMEN'S MUTUAL CASUALTY CO., 69 R.I. 309, 33 A.2d 183 (1943)	11
LINDERMAN v. AMERICAN HOME ASSURANCE CO., ____ So.2d ____ (Fla. 2nd DCA 1982) (1982 FLW DCA 1200)	10, 11
MAPOLES v. MAPOLES, 350 So.2d 1137 (Fla. 1st DCA 1977), <u>cert. denied</u> , 354 So.2d 888 (Fla. 1978)	3-5, 7, 8
RUTLAND v. BIEL, 277 So.2d 807 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1973)	7
SCOTT v. GORDON, 321 So.2d 619 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1975)	7

TABLE OF CASES

PAGE

SMITH v. ALLISON,
332 So.2d 631 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1976)

7, 8

SUTTON v. SWEET,
376 So.2d 443 (Fla. 4th DCA 1979)

8, 9

AUTHORITIES

Fla. Stat. §767.01

1
